Domestic Violence Prevention Council Appointment 2004 (No 2)*

Disallowable Instrument DI2004-243

made under the

Domestic Violence Agencies Act 1986, s. 6

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Domestic Violence Prevention Council Appointment 2004 (No 2).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 December 2004.

3 Appointment of members to the Domestic Violence Prevention Council

The Attorney General appoints as members of the Domestic Violence Prevention Council:

Badra Karunarathna – being a person capable of representing the views and interests of other persons of a non-English speaking background;

Debra Evans - being a person capable of representing the views and interests of persons of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander descent; and

Dennise Simpson and **Patricia Easteal** – members.

4 Term of appointment

The above members of the Domestic Violence Prevention Council are appointed for a period of two years commencing on 1 December 2004.

Jon Stanhope MLA Attorney General 28 September 2004

^{*}Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60